Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: Treasury
Question: SBT 378-379

Topic: Report printing

Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:

Report printing
Since 1 January 2015:
378 How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?

379 Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
a) If so, what companies were used?
b) How were they selected?

C) What was the total cost of this printing by item?
Answer:

378 Since 1 January 2015, a total of 104 documents (76,701 copies) have been professionally printed.
a) 102 of these documents were published online; exceptions were both internal documents.

379  Yes
a) CanPrint, Instant Colour Press, Looking Glass Press.

b) Non-budget related printing services are engaged through the Department of Human Services multi use list.
Budget documents are printed through a standing contract with CanPrint.

c) See table below

Product Cost $ (excl GST) Copies

Tax Expenditure Statement 3820.00 300
Competition Policy Review report 5070.00 100
Tax white paper discussion paper 3542.27 2000
glossy

Competition Policy Review report 9010.00 200
reprint

Treasury after hours phone directory 1180.00 400
FIRB annual report 2013-14 2640.00 350
Farewell book for Martin Parkinson 326.00 3
Small business tri-fold brochure 3160.00 1000
Enterprise Agreement 2330.00 1000
Small business tri-fold brochure 2420.00 1000
Final Budget Outcome 670.00 50
Government response to FSI 2542.00 500
SBR fact sheet 1535.00 2000
Aust Small Business Comr report 3255.00 500
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Budget papers PSAES 2650.00 375
Budget papers/Appropriation Bill 905.00 129
Budget papers/Appropriation Bill 248.00 129
Budget papers/Appropriation Bill 1560.00 129
Budget papers — Intergen report 9570.00 2000
Budget papers — IGR glossy 8540.00 2000
Aust Small Business Comr report 3350.00 700
Tax white paper discussion paper 15,560.00 1000
Tax white paper glossy 3670.00 2000
Budget papers/Approp Bill 3460.00 172
Budget papers/Approp Bill 1840.00 172
Budget papers/Approp Bill 265.00 172
Budget papers/Approp Bill 350.00 172
Budget papers/Approp Bill 700.00 172
Budget papers/Approp Bill 2182.00 568
Budget papers/Approp Bill 3817.00 568
Budget papers/Approp Bill 122.00 40
Budget papers/Approp Bill 455.00 568
Budget papers/Approp Bill 73.00 76
Budget papers/Small Bus glossy 10,703.00 4390
BP4 13,618.00 3480
BP3 9,850.00 3480
Families glossy 8,810.00 4390
Budget overview 15,114.00 4430
PSAES 2,470.00 485
Portfolio Budget Statement 8,283.00 650
Min Statement 3,860.00 1000
BP1 21,978.00 3530
Speech 3,278.00 3705
BP2 16,840.00 3580
National Security glossy 6,230.00 4390
Multinational tax glossy 6,510.00 4390
Small Business glossy 1,210.00 4430
Explanatory Memorandums 52,139.3 9176
62 individual explanatory
memorandums for tabling purposes Small business glossy reprint 2370.20 300
Treasury annual report 2014-15 6718.18 350
Totals 290,798.95 76,701
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